



H.E.R.O 1000NC QUICK REFERENCE

H.E.R.O. 1000NC QUICK REFERENCE

ITEM #	PART #	DESCRIPTION
1	4-1/100-10A	PAINT TANK LID, INCLUDES ITEM # 2
2	4-1/75-6	KNOB, C/W SET SCREW
3	1/75-4	PAINT TANK, 3 GALLON
4	1/100-12	TANK SCREEN
5	4-1/75-15	INTAKE TUBE ASSEMBLY, INCLUDES ITEM # 6 - 10
6	1/75-3	CLAMP
7	4-1/75-2A	HOSE, 12", LAQUER RESISTANT
8	633C	UPPER QUICK CONNECT
9	2/77	GASKET, LAQUER RESISTANT
10	633E	QUICK CONNECT, LOWER
11	1/75-1	INTAKE SWIVEL CONNECTOR
12	2/75	INTAKE ELBOW
13	3B	CAPSCREW, SKT HD, 3/8"NC X 2" GR.8
14	3-2	LOCK WASHER, HI COLLAR, 3/8"
15	4-4B	INTAKE END CAP, 3/8" INCLUDES ITEM #14
16	6	INTAKE SEAT, 3/4" TUNGSTEN CARBIDE
17	5V	O-RING, VITON
18	17	INTAKE BALL, NYLON, 3/4" , MODELS BEFORE 1995
19	17S	INTAKE BALL, STEEL, 3/4", MODELS AFTER 1995, MUST BE USED WITH # 4-183S
20	18A	INTAKE CAGE, FOR 3/4" NYLONBALL ONLY, MODELS BEFORE 1995
21	4-183S	INTAKE CAGE, SPRING LOADED, MODELS AFTER 1995, USE WITH 17S STEEL BALL
22	19A	SPRING
23	3	CAPSCREW, SKT HD, 5/16 X 1 - 3/4"
24	4-6650	INTAKE REPAIR KIT, MODELS BEFORE 1995, INCLUDES ITEM # 17 - 20
25	4-6652	INTAKE REPAIR KIT, MODELS AFTER 1995, INCLUDES ITEM # 17 - 20
26	4-6651	INTAKE OVERHAUL KIT, MODELS BEFORE 1995, INCLUDES ITEM # 16 - 20
27	4-6653	INTAKE OVERHAUL KIT, MODELS AFTER 1995, INCLUDES ITEM # 16 - 20
28	21E	MATERIAL HEAD, 5/16"
29	7C	COPPER CRUSH WASHER
30	4-11A	OUTGO VALVE ASSEMBLY, INCLUDES ITEM # 28 - 34
31	13A	PLUG
32	13-1	TEE, FEMALE X MALE X MALE
33	11A-1	LOWER OUTGO VALVE BODY
34	11A-3CP	COPPER CRUSH WASHER
35	11A-4	SEAT, 3/8", TUNGSTEN CARBIDE
36	11A-5	BALL, 3/8", NYLON
37	11A-6	CAGE
38	11A-7	SPRING
39	11A-2	UPPER OUTGO VALVE BODY
40	20	SWIVEL
41	4-6654	OUTGO VALVE REPAIR KIT, INCLUDES ITEM # 25, 30, 32 - 34
42	4-6655	OUTGO VALVE OVERHAUL KIT, INCLUDES ITEM # 25, 30 - 34
43	4-22C	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY
44	4-22CRK	DIAPHRAGM REPAIR KIT

ITEM #	PART #	DESCRIPTION
41	4-23A-2	HYDRAULIC HEAD ASSEMBLY, INCLUDES ITEM # 43
42	4-23A	HYDRAULIC HEAD
43	23A-1	HYDRAULIC INSERT
44	5	O-RING
45	24/75	CYLINDER, 3/4"
46	35A	CROSSBLOCK, ALUMINIUM
47	25-2	ELBOW
48	4-30	VACUUM VALVE
49	31-1	METERING ORIFICE
50	HW5050P	WASHER, 5/16"
51	36	CAPSCREW, SKT, HD, 5/16" X 2 - 3/4"
52	4-38A/75	PISTON & ROD ASSEMBLY, 3/4", INCLUDES ITEM # 51 -54
53	4-37A/75	PISTON SEAL SET, 3/4"
54	4-38A/75-1	PISTON ONLY, W/O SEALS
55	38A-3	PISTON SEAT, BRONZE
56	4-38A-2	PISTON ROD, C/W NUT, WASHER, O-RING & CLIP
57	4-31	HYDRAULIC FEED LINE, INCLUDES ITEM #49
58	4-45-1	HYDRAULIC TANK SCREEN
59	4-28	HYDRAULIC RETURN LINE
60	4-27C	HYDRAULIC PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY, INCLUDES ITEM # 59 - 70
61	27C-3	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, SEAT
62	27C-2	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, BALL
63	27C-4	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, RETAINER
64	27C-5	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, SPRING
65	27C-9	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE; CIRCLIP
66	27C-12	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, O-RING
67	27C-10A	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE; STEM
68	27C-8	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, BODY
69	27C-10B	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, STEM SCREW
70	27C-6	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, LOCK NUT
71	4-27C-7	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE; KNOB
72	4-27C-11	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, OIL RETURN FITTING
73	4-27CRK	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE; REPAIR KIT, INCLUDES ITEM # 59 - 62
74	4-27C-10	PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE, STEM ASSEMBLY, INCLUDES ITEM # 64, 65 & 67
75	25-2	ELBOW
76	4-45A	HYDRAULIC TANK, COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, INCLUDES ITEM # 56, 75 & 76
77	4-45-2	TANK CAP, VENTED
78	45-4	ELBOW, RETURN
79	45C	CLAMP / STRAP
80	HW1010P	CAPSCREW, HX, HD, 1/4 x 1/2"
81	45B	TANK BRACKET
82	42	SIDE BEARING, CRANKSHAFT
83	HW4060	HEX NUT, 7/16"
84	HW5070	WASHER, 7/16"
85	HW1090	CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 7/16" X 1 - 1/4"
86	43	COUNTERWEIGHT, CAPSCREW, SKT HD, 1/4 X 2

H.E.R.O. 1000NC QUICK REFERENCE

ITEM #	PART #	DESCRIPTION
87	40	COUNTERWEIGHT
88	39-2	CRANKSHAFT BEARING
89	4-39-3	ECCENTRIC BEARING HOLDER, C/W ZERK
90	4-39	ECCENTRIC BEARING HOLDER & BEARING ASSEMBLY, INCLUDES ITEM # 88 & 89
91	4-41	CRANKSHAFT, INCLUDES ITEM # 93
92	39-1	CRANKSHAFT BEARING RACE
93	44	COUNTER WEIGHT WITH TAPPED HOLE, NOT AVAILABLE, REPLACED BY 4-46 KEEPER PLATE KIT, CONTAINS 2 PLATES & HARDWARE
94	4-49	KEYSTOCK, 3/16" SQUARE X 1.5"
95	4-53	SIDE FRAME, LEFT SIDE
96	HW5050	WASHER, 5/16"
97	HW1060	CAPSCREW, HX, HD, 5/16 X 3/4"
98	4-51	MOTOR BRACKET ROD, C/W CLIPS
99	59	E CLIP
100	HW2020	SET SCREW, 5/16" X 7/16" SKT HD
101	66/100	DRIVE BELT
102	4-65/100	PUMP DRIVE SHEAVE, C/W ITEM # 100
103	HW4020	HEX NUT, 1/4"
104	HW5040	LOCK WASHER 1/4"
105	HW1020	CAPSCREW, HX HD, 1/4" X 3/4"
106	HW5030	WASHER, 1/4"
107	4-175-13	FRAME HANDLE
108	HW2020	SET SCREW, 5/16" X 7/16" SKT HD
109	4-48/100	MOTOR DRIVE SHEAVE, C/W ITEM # 105
110	HW1070F	CAPSCREW, HX HD, 5/16" X 1 - 1/4"
111	HW4040	JAM NUT, 5/16"
112	4-50	MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET, C/W ITEM # 107 & 108
113	4-61/74	MOTOR, 1 HP
114	HW1050	CAPSCREW, HX HD, 5/16" X 1/2"
115	HW5050	WASHER, 5/16
116	58	MOTOR CORD BRACKET
117	4-52	SIDE FRAME, RIGHT SIDE
118	67/16A	WHEEL, PNEUMATIC, 10"
119	67/17	COTTER PIN
120	4-67/11AAA	CART, LOWER HALF
121	67/30	PLUG
122	633F	SPRING CLIP
123	67/22A	CART, UPPER HALF
124	4-1/100-13	CHAIN, SASH, 9 - 1/2"
125	67/12	GRIP, HANDLE
126	66/11-1	SHROUD, BLACK
127	66/10A	THUMBSCREW, 1/4"
128	66/10-1	BELTGUARD, BLACK
129	4-67/13A	LEG
130	4-67/14	GLIDE, C/W NUT & WASHERS
131	65/117	MOTOR CORD
132	65/101	ON/OFF SWITCH